
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

0 
WENDY MCINDOO 

Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

February 5, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: UE 279 In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY's 2014 Annual Power Cost 
Update 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is an original and one copy of Idaho Power 
Company's Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding. Please contact this office 
with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy Mcl oo 
Office Manager 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 • Fax: 503.595.3928 • www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 279 

MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL 
SCHEDULE 

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
REQUESTED 

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company") 

requests that the procedural schedule in this case be suspended until the filing of the March 

Forecast on March 21, 2014. Following settlement discussions on January 13, 2014, the 

parties to docket UE 279 (Idaho Power, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, and 

the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, collectively, the "Parties") reached a Partial Stipulation 

that resolved all issues related to Idaho Power's October Update component of the 2014 

Annual Power Cost Update ("APCU"). The Partial Stipulation is being filed concurrent with 

this motion. 

Idaho Power requests expedited consideration of this motion because the current 

procedural schedule calls for Staff and Intervenors to file opening testimony on February 7, 

2014. As required by OAR 860-001-0420(3) and (7), Idaho Power has conferred with the 

Parties and all support this motion. 

For the foregoing reasons, Idaho Power requests the suspension of the procedural 

schedule in this docket until the filing of the Company's March Forecast on March 21, 2014. 

PAGE 1 - 	MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
SCHEDULE 
	

419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

In the Matter of 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S 

2014 Annual Power Cost Update 



DATED: February 5, 2014. 	 ELL R KNER & GIBSON PC 

isa F. ackn 
Adam Lown 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

Lisa Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
P.O. Box 70 
1221 W. Idaho Street 
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 
Telephone: 208-388-5825 
Facsimile: 208-388-6936 
E-mail: Inordstrom©idahopower.com  

Attorneys for Idaho Power Company 

Page 2 - MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL 
SCHEDULE 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



Wendy MeM doo 
Office M alter 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UE 279 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

OPUC Dockets 
	

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

	
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

dockets@oregoncub.org 
	

bob@oregoncub.org  

Catriona McCracken 
	

Michael T. Weirich 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

	
Department of Justice 

catriona@oregoncub.org 
	

Michael.weirich@state.orus 

John Crider 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
john.crider@state.or.us  

DATED: February 5, 2014 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


