

WENDY MCINDOO Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

February 5, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 279 In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY's 2014 Annual Power Cost

Update

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding. Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy McIndoo
Wendy McIndoo
Office Manager

Enclosures cc: Service List

1		IC UTILITY COMMISSION DREGON	
2	UE 279		
34567	In the Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S 2014 Annual Power Cost Update	MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED	
8			
9	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Ida	ho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company")	
10	requests that the procedural schedule in the	is case be suspended until the filing of the March	
11	Forecast on March 21, 2014. Following	settlement discussions on January 13, 2014, the	
12	parties to docket UE 279 (Idaho Power, Sta	aff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, and	
13	the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, colle-	ctively, the "Parties") reached a Partial Stipulation	
14	that resolved all issues related to Idaho	Power's October Update component of the 2014	
15	Annual Power Cost Update ("APCU"). Th	e Partial Stipulation is being filed concurrent with	
16	this motion.		
17	Idaho Power requests expedited of	consideration of this motion because the current	
18	procedural schedule calls for Staff and Int	ervenors to file opening testimony on February 7,	
19	2014. As required by OAR 860-001-0420	0(3) and (7), Idaho Power has conferred with the	
20	Parties and all support this motion.		
21	For the foregoing reasons, Idaho Po	ower requests the suspension of the procedural	
22	schedule in this docket until the filing of the	Company's March Forecast on March 21, 2014.	
23			
24			
25			
26			

1		
2	DATED: February 5, 2014.	McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
3		let forms
4		Lisa F. Kackner Adam Lowney
5		IDAHO POWER COMPANY
6		Lisa Nordstrom
7		Idaho Power Company P.O. Box 70 1221 W. Idaho Street
8		Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 Telephone: 208-388-5825
9		Facsimile: 208-388-6936 E-mail: Inordstrom@idahopower.com
10		E-mail. mordstrom@iddnopowor.com
11		Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in		
3	Docket UE 279 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email		
4	addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.		
5			
6	OPUC Dockets Robert Jenks Oiting and Milita Road of Oragon		
7	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org		
8	Catriona McCracken Michael T. Weirich Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Department of Justice		
9	catriona@oregoncub.org		
10	John Crider Public Utility Commission of Oregon		
11	john.crider@state.or.us		
12			
13	DATED: February 5, 2014		
14	. <i>Î</i>		
15	Wendy McAndoo Wendy McIndoo Office Manager		
16	Office Manager		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			